o U

Attached Divisions

Super Class

Class

Category

Group

Manufacturer Number
Manufacturer GLN Number
Minority Code

66

2 - GROCERY - DRY

22 - GROCERY, DRY

235 - CONDIMENTS, PORTION CONTROL
1742 - MUSTARD, SINGLE SERVICE
10990 - SAUER BRANDS INC

10990

1-NA

Primary ASYS #
Secondary ASYS #
Primary PSYS #
Product Master #

USF Product #
Manufacturer Product #
Item ID

Cash and Carry Eligible

5329289

270042
918736
918736
270042
12537114
Yes

Brand Name
Brand Type

MONARCH
2 - Exclusive

Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested US - United States
Country of Origin - Processed

Nutritional Values

Page 2 of 4

QTY UOM RDV
Omega 3
Acids
Omega g
Acids
Vitamin
Bg
Vitamin
Byo
Vitamin
Beta-
Carotene
Vitamin
E

Vitamin
K

Household Serving Size 1 QTY UOM RDV QTY UOM RDV
Pouch  polyunsaturated Magnesium

QTY UOM RDV Fat Pantothenic

Recommended Monounsaturated Acid

Serving Size Fat Biotin

Serving Size 55 g Other Riboflavin

Servings per Carbohydrates Niacin

Trade Item Ash Niacin

Calories per 5 Zinc Equivalent

Serving Iodine Thiamin

Calories from Folate Copper

Fat per Serving 0 ) Phosphorous Soruble

Total Fat 0 g 0% Nutrient Fiber

Saturated Fat 0 g 0% Relevant Data Insoluble

Trans Fat Provided Fiber

Cholesterol 0 mg 0% Nutrient Alcohol

Sodium 65 mg 3% Relevant Data Sugar

Total . o Provided Date Alcgahol

Carbohydrates 9 ‘° Water

Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%

Total Sugar 0 g

Added Sugars

Protein 0 g

Calcium

Iron

Potassium €& mg 0%

Vitamin C

Vitamin D

Vitamin A

Ingredients DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, NO. 1 MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA, SPICES

ALLERGENS

Celery
Crustacean
Eggs

Fish

Milk

Mustard
Peanuts
Sesame

Soy

Tree Nuts
Wheat
Allergen -
Gluten(other
than Wheat)
Gluten Free
Certified
Gluten Free
Halal Certified
Kosher
Certified
Contains
Lactose
Contains Latex
Made with
Gluten Free
Ingredients
No MSG Added
MSG Free

No
Nitrate/Nitrites
Added

Vegan
Vegetarian
Allergen
Relevant Data
Provided
Allergen
Relevant Data
Provided Date

Not Known
Does Not Contain
Does Not Contain
Does Not Contain
Does Not Contain

Contains
Does Not Contain

Not Known
Does Not Contain
Does Not Contain
Does Not Contain

No
Yes

No

Merchandising

Merch

Merchandising Business Unit Name
Merchandising Director Name
Merchandising Desk Name

Merchandising Category Name
i Unit A

GROCERY & DAIRY - 100001

VALUE ADDED GROCERY - 10001
VALUE ADDED GROCERY SHELF STABLE

- 1007

PC SAVORY CONDIMENTS - 226

Benefits

Merchandising Director Associate
Merchandising Desk Associate
Product Search Keywords

TIELBUR
REXING

GROCERY & DAIRY

5.5 Gram Packet~500 Packets Per Case~180 Day
Shelf Life~Ready To Use~No Allergens~Excellent As A
Sandwich Spread

Serving Suggestions
Preparation Instructions

USE AS A SANDWICH SPREAD

Cat Seg Type 01
Cat Seg Type 02
Cat Seg Type 03
Cat Seg Type 04

Cat Seg Type 05
Cat Seg Type 06

TYPE - PC SAVORY Value

CONDIMENTS CONDIMENT
PRODUCT - PC SAVORY value

CONDIMENTS NUSTARD

FLAVOR - PC SAVORY Value

CONDIMENTS YELLOW,
PACKAGING - SINGLE SERVICE Value POUCH

STORAGE Value SHELF STABLE
SIZE - PC SAVORY value ;
s A o) LESS THAN 1.0 02

http://eps.usfood.com/eps/controller.jsp?Nu=P_USF_PRODUCT_NUMBER&sid=182260... 7/22/2022



SEARCH CATALOG

Y BUSINESS

BROV/SE PRODUCTS

OUR EXCLUSIVES

Back to Order Guldo

Product Description

Additional Description

6.5 GRAM SINGLE SERVING OF PREPARED YELLOW MUSTARD MADE FROM MUSTARD
SEEDS, VINEGAR, SPICES AND TURMERIC SHELFLIFE2020

Ingredients

DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, NO. 1 MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA,
SPICES

Product Information

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY

Catogory: 235 - CONDIMENTS, PORTION CONTROL
Group: 1742 - MUSTARD, SINGLE SERVICE

Manufacturer Information

MONARCH
Manufacturer Product #: 270042

Preparation & Cooking
Preparati and Cooking Instructions

NO PREP NEEDED

Handling Instructions

STORE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE.
Serving Suggestions:

USE AS A SANDWICH SPREAD

) BRAKOYWINE £LEN [21413554)

AT

iz ORDER GUIDE (§852348)

[ shase

& PamT

MONARCH

Mustard

MUSTARD, YELLOW 8S POUCH
# 6329289

(0)

500/5.5 GR

Add to Order

Nutritional Facts
Secving Size @ (5.69)

Amount Per Sarving
Calories 5

Coloriss from Fat 0

o % Daily Value *
SR
’ 1ransfl|(‘§
Eﬁohalero;—&;\g ______ T 0:‘:
Soiom Smg o
Total Carbohydrate 0g ’ 0%
Dotary Fber0g o 0%
. Sugars 09_ - o T T
Protein Og - o _”
VamoA .
VABWOO, e s
Qaldlom__ — B
lcon

* Percent Daly Va'uas ara based on 3 2,000 calorie diot. Your
daty values may be highec of lowar depend:ng o0 your

ca'orie needs.
| _Cwois 2000 2800

Totel Fal Less than 659 £0g

Sat Fat Less than 209 259
Cholosterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Loss than 2400mg 2400mg
Total Carbohydrata 300g 375mg

Dietary Fiber 259 309
Supplemental Facts

%5 Daily Value *

Potass'um 6mg 0%

ST



Page 2 of 4

Attached Divisions 64 Primary ASYS # 7335839
Super Class 2 - GROCERY - DRY Secondary ASYS # 1354018
Class 22 - GROCERY, DRY Primary PSYS # 255971
Category 232 - MAYONNAISE & SALAD DRESSING, SHELF STABLE Product Master # 1331989
Group 1727 - MAYONNAISE, BULK, SHELF STABLE USF Product # 1331989
Manufacturer Number 0 - MULTIPLE SOURCES Manufacturer Product # 255971
Manufacturer GLN Number 0 Item ID 12355096
Minority Code 1-NA Cash and Carry Eligible Yes
Brand Name MONARCH

Brand Type

2 - Exclusive

Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested US - United States

J Country of Origin - Processed

Nutritional Values

Household Serving Size 1 QTY UOM RDV QTY UOM RDV QTY UOM RDV ALLERGENS
Tbsp. Polyunsaturated . Magnesium Omega 5 Celery Contains
QTY UOM RDV  Fat Pantothenic Acids Crustacean Does Not Contain
Recommended Monounsaturated Acid 5
Serving Size Fat 0 9 Omega ¢ e o i
. g . Biotin Acids Fish Does Not Contain
Serving Size 14 g Other Riboflavin Vitamin B Milk Does Not Contain
Servings per Carbohydrates Niacin L Mustard Contains
Z:d: !:emr :fh Niacin Vitamin B, Peanuts Does Not Contain
Ser?/ine pe 90 nc Equivalent Vitamin Sesame Contains
g Iodine Thiamin Beta- So Does Not Conta
lories from Y oes Not Contain
Ca Folate Copper Carotene
Fat per 90 s Tree Nuts Does Not Contain
Phosphorous Soluble Vitamin E
Serving g 8 Wheat Does Not Contain
Nutrient Fiber Vitamin K
Total Fat 10 g 13% Rpelevant Data Allergen -
; v Insoluble Gluten(other
Saturated Fat 1.5 g 8%  Provided Fiber
Trans Fat Nuitsi than Wheat)
utrient Alcohol Gluten Free
Cholesterol S mg 29 Relevant Data Sugar Certified
Sodium 115 mg S% Provided Date Alcohol Gluten Free
Total o Water
Carbohydrates 1 ] Q% Halal Certified No»
Dietary Fiber 0 aq é::!'l‘felgd -
Total Sugar 0 g Contains
Added Sugars 0 g 1% Lactose
Protein 0 g Contains Latex
Calcium 0 mg Made with
Iron 0 mg Gluten Free
Potassium 0 mg Ingredients
Vitamin C No MSG Added
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0% MSG Free
Vitamin A No

Nitrate/Nitrites
Added

Vegan
Vegetarian
Allergen
Relevant Data
Provided
Allergen
Relevant Data
Provided Date

Ingredients SOYBEAN OIL, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, EGG YOLK, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CHIPOTLE PEPPER, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF RECONSTITUTED
LIME JUICE (WATER, LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE), SUGAR, MUSTARD BRAN, ONION*, GARLIC*, MUSTARD FLOUR, GARLIC, XANTHAN GUM, MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE,
CHILI POWDER (CHILI PEPPER, SPICE, SALT, GARLIC), NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, JALAPENO PEPPER, RED BELL PEPPER”, GARLIC JUICE CONCENTRATE, CALCIUM
DISODIUM EDTA (TO PROTECT FLAVOR), CORN STARCH, CANOLA OIL, SESAME OIL, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR (CONTAINS CELERY). *DRIED CONTAINS: EGG.

Merchandising

GROCERY & DAIRY - 100001

COMMODITY GROCERY - 10003

COMMODITY GROCERY - 1008

BULK MAYO & WHITE SALAD DRESSINGS

-33

Merchandising Business Unit Associate GROCERY & DAIRY

Merchandising Director Associate DOLLARD

Merchandising Desk Associate BOHDAN

Product Search Keywords Relail Ready

Benefits Time-saving: Ready to use ~ Versatile: Perfect for adding
to sandwiches wraps smoked and pulled meats used as a
dipping sauce and more

Merchandising Business Unit Name
Merchandising Director Name
Merchandising Desk Name
Merchandising Category Name

Serving Suggestions

Preparation Instructions N/A

Cat Seg Type 01 IDENTITY Value MAYO

Cat Seg Type 02 STYLE - MAYO Value FLAVORED
Cat Seg Type 03 QUALITY - DRESSINGS Value STANDARD
Cat Seg Type 04 TEXTURE - MAYO Value BASIC

Cat Seg Type 05 PACKAGING - DRESSINGS Value GALLON
Cat Seg Type 06 Value

Cat Seg Type 07 Value

Cat Seg Type 08 Value

Cat Seg Type 08 Value

http://eps.usfood.com/eps/controller.jsp?Nu=P_USF_PRODUCT_NUMBER&sid=182260... 7/22/2022



Product Description

Additional Description

Ken's brand dressings and sauces are made with the finest and freshest ingredients - for operators who make
quality their number one priority. From may ise and barb sauce to traditional, lite, fat free, and
specialty salad dressing, Ken's brand can meet all of your customers' needs.

Ingredients

WATER, VEGETABLE OIL SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA, DISTILLED VINEGAR, EGG YOLK,
MODIFIED CORN STARCH, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2 OF SALT,
MUSTARD FLOUR, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE PRESERVATIVES, XANTHAN
GUM, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, LACTIC ACID, DEXTROSE. CONTAINS EGG

Product Information

Class: 22 - GROCERY, DRY

Category: 232 - MAYONNAISE & SALAD DRESSING, SHELF STABLE
Group: 1727 - MAYONNAISE, BULK, SHELF STABLE

Manufacturer [nformation

KENS FOODS INC
Manufacturer Product #: KE0892

Preparation & Cooking

Preparations and Cooking Instructions

ALL KEN'S DRESSINGS AND SAUCES ARE READY TO SERVE. JUST OPEN AND IMPRESS YOUR
CUSTOMERS WITH THE FRESH, BOLD TASTE OF YOUR PRODUCTS. AVAILABLE IN A WIDE
VARIETY OF FLAVORS. ADD INGREDIENTS AT STORE LEVEL TO PERSONALIZE YOUR
OFFERINGS (SPEED SCRATCH RECIPES).

KEN'S

Mayonnaise

MAYONNAISE, LIGHT REDUCED-CALORIE PLASTIC
SHELF STABLE

#5170279

=

4/1 GA

ADD TO ORDER

Quantity Available
CS: 45

Next Expecled Restock
0720

Nutrition Facts

1024 Servings Per Container
Serving Size (15gr)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 40
% Daily Vlluc~ ‘
Total Fat 4g 5%
SSetaiedFatos . 6
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 10mg 3%
Sodium, 93mg

Total Carbohydrate g

7 ln;l;da Og A;idedisugm 0%
Protein 0g
0%
Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0%

Iron 7 0%

Supplemental Facts

% Daily Value *
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advicoe.



SEARCH CATALOG

BROVSE PRODUCTS ~ OUREXCLUSIVES MY BUSINESS

Back lo Order Guide

THAN REGULIR
MAYONSAISE

19, en
WAL SOSIES AT - @
S0% FEWER CALONIES ((kalt) Rl

et
04500210360 I
' @uuons I

© BRAKDVWIIE ELEM (21413554) &

Product Description

on: Facts Servings: 1, Serv. size: 1 Pouch, Amount per serving: Caloties m
Jotal Fat 33 (4% DV), Sat. Fit Og (0% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholest. <Smg (1% DV Sodiom |
g5mg (4% DV), Tatal Carb. <1g (0% DV), Fiber Og (0% DV), Total Sugars 0g (Incl. Og Added

| Sugars, 0% DV), Protein 0g, Vit. D (0% DV), Calcium (0% DV), Iron (0% DV), Potas. (0% V).

GREDIENTS: WATER, SOYBEAN DIL, VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, EGG YOLKS,
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, EGGS, NATURAL FLAVOR, MUSTARD FLOUR,
POTASSIUM SORBATE* AND CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (AS PRESERVATIVES), PHOSPHORIC
ACID*, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA*

A RAEDIENT NOT NORMALLY FOUND IN MAYONNAISE
CONTAINS: EGGL oo RS

Category: 235 - CONDIMENTS, PORTION CONTROL
Group: 1728 - MAYONNAISE, SINGLE SERVICE

Manufacturer Information

KRAFT HEINZ FOODS COMPANY
Manulacturer Product #: 10021000885331

Preparation & Cooking

Preparations and Cooking Instructions
None
Handling Instructions

BOX/CARTON Corrugated or Solld Protected 1 to 35 C /341095 F

LA

= OROLR GUIDE (£852348)

[ sHARE

& PRINY

KRAFT

Mayonnaise

MAYONNAISE, LIGHT $S POUCGH
# 65334

200/.44 OZ

R

Add to Order

Nutritional Facts

Serving Size g (12.4g}
Seevings Per Container 1

Amaount Pat Serving
Calotfes 30 Caloriea from Fat
% Dllu_ Valys *

4%

Total Fat 39

Saturated Fat Og .
”;unl Fat0g
E;__o;(oru( 5«\9——
Sodiun? squ____
Total Carbohydrate 19
et
_Suoars 00
Protaln 0_9___
\Zn—fn.inA___ v
y1_an c

Calclum ; R o

tron 0%

* Parcent Dally Va'ues aro based ona 2,000 calorio dist. Your
da:ly valuas may be higher of fower dapending on your

ca'ode needs.

E _ Cuodes 2000 280
Totel Fal Less than €59 £0g

Sat Fat Less than 209 269
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodlum Lessthan  2400mg  2400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 376mg

Dietary Fiber 25g 309
Supplemental Facts

o4, Daily Valua *

Potassium Omg 0%

| mammeE



Nutrition Facts
1 serving per container

Serving slze 1 Packet (7!

Amount Per Serving

Calories 10

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0% o
Saturated Fat Og 0% ' !
ooy L) TOMATO

Cholesterol 0mg 0% A

Sodium 65mg % : . . KETCHUPO

Total Car bohydrate 2g 1% P SINCE 1942 Ny
DietaryFiber Og 0% mzmmummhmmmmwmmw.

Total Sugars 2g : w»mmm.mmmmtmmmmm
Includes g Added Sugars 2% ) DISTRIBUTED BY: RED GOLD, LLCELWOO, 46036

Proteln 0 ; 5.
Vit.D Omeg0%  +  Calcium Omg 0% e
Iron 0mg 0% : Potas. 0mg 0%
* The 'S DaiyVatue (DV) tels you how much 3 rutrentia

aserviegol food cortributes o adadydiel 200 cakoras
adayisused forgerenlnstitonadvios.

Allergy Friendly
Free of the 8 most common allergens in the US

Allergy Friendly

Free of the 8 most common allergens in the US

Our products are free of: Our products are free of:
v wheat ¥ peanuts ¥ soy v wheat ¥ peanuts ¥ soy
Jdairy ¥ tree nuts  fish Y dalry tree nuts ¢ fish
Jegg < shellfish Yegyg  shellfish
Also mada without caseln, polato, sesame and sulfites. Also made without caseln, potato, sesame and sulfites.

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Servini slze 1 Packet ‘7ﬂ}

Amount Per Serving
Calories 10
% Daily Vaiue*
Total Fat 0g 0%
i Saturated Fat 0g 0%

' Trans Fat 0g
; Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 65mg 3%
Wl SINCE 1942 gy Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
o Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
w%mmwmwm@m%m&m o Total Sugars 29
DISTRIBUTED BY: RED GOLD, LLC ELWOOD, W 46036 ‘ Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
R ] Protein 0

VitD Omeg 0% * Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 0 mg 0% . Potas. 0mg 0%
I S e A TR IS S S OO T O T U BT B |
* The %DailyVale (DV) L2l you how much 3 putrz etin

a serving of food oontributes to adaiydiet. 2,00 calories
a dayis vied forgererainutatianadvior,




Nutrition Facts

About 190 servings per contalner

Serving size 1 Thsp (17,

Amount Per Serving

Calories 15

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g 0%
Saturaled Fat 0g 0%
Trans Fat 09

Chotesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 45mg 2%

Total Carbohydrate 49 1%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Totat Sugars 39
Includes 3g Added Sugars 8%
Protein 0g

VitDOmeg0% »  Caldum Omg0%
Iron 0mg 0% . Polas. 0mg 0%

* The % Oaly Value OV)tells you hos mucha nurient ha
sening of lood contributes loadadydiet. 2000 cakries 8
dayis s ed kr gener l nu tion advice.

Allergy Friendly
Free of the 8 most common allergens in the US

Our products are free of:

¢ wheat ¢ peanuts ¥ soy
d dairy < tree nuts ¢ fish
Jegyg ¥ shellfish

Also made without caseln, potato, sesame and sulfites.

CODE: REDYL99
UPC: 72940-11583
GTIN: 6-00-72940-11583-1

Description

6/#10 can Naturally Balanced Tomato Ketchup made with Sugar is also Low Sodium
(50mg/17g versus 160mg/17g). It is made from mature red vine-ripened tomatoes which
are concentrated and homogenized to a silky smooth finish. Zero

Free.

Ingredients

Trans Fats. Gluten

Of: Salt, *Potassium

Tomato Concentrate, Sugar, Distilled Vinegar, Less Than 2%
Chloride, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Spices, Natural Flavors,

Regular Ketchup

*Citric Acid. *Not in



